Transfer Courses and their ISU Equivalent(s)

Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution Subject Course Credits Course Title
Number

Univ Rhode Island

Transfer Course: BCH 311 3 Introductory Biochemistry
ISU Equivalent Course: BIOL 3XXX 3 Introductory Biochemistry
Transfer Course: BIO 101 3 Principles of Biology |
ISU Equivalent Course: BIOL 1101 3 Biology |
Transfer Course: BIO 102 3 Principles of Biology I
ISU Equivalent Course: BIOL 1102 3 Biology I
Transfer Course: BIO 103 1 Principles of Biology Lab |
ISU Equivalent Course: BIOL 1101L 1 Biology | Lab
Transfer Course: BIO 121 4 Human Anatomy w/Lab
ISU Equivalent Course: BIOL 1XXX 4 Human Anatomy w/Lab
Transfer Course: BIO 242 3 Intro Human Physiology
ISU Equivalent Course: BIOL 2XXX 3 Intro Human Physiology
Transfer Course: BIO 244 1 Intro Human Physiology Lab
ISU Equivalent Course: BIOL 2XXX 1 Intro Human Physiology Lab
Transfer Course: CHM 101 3 General Chemistry Lecture |
ISU Equivalent Course: CHEM 1111 3 General Chemistry |
Transfer Course: CHM 102 1 Lab for Chemistry 101
ISU Equivalent Course: CHEM 1111L 1 General Chemistry | Lab
Transfer Course: CHM 103 3 Intro Chemistry Lecture
ISU Equivalent Course: CHEM 1101 3 Intro to General Chemistry
Transfer Course: CHM 105 1 Lab for Chemistry 103

¢ These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but
have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX

¢ Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions
prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect
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Idaho State University
Transfer Courses and Their ISU Equivalent(s)
Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution Subject Course Credits Course Title
Number

Univ Rhode Island

Transfer Course: CHM 105 1 Lab for Chemistry 103
ISU Equivalent Course: CHEM 1XXX 1 Lab for Chem 103
Transfer Course: CHM 112 3 General Chemistry Lecture I
ISU Equivalent Course: CHEM 1112 3 General Chemistry I
Transfer Course: CHM 114 1 Lab for Chemistry 112
ISU Equivalent Course: CHEM 1112L 1 General Chemistry Il Lab
Transfer Course: CHM 191 5 General Chemistry w/Lab
ISU Equivalent Course: CHEM 1111 4 General Chemistry |
ISU Equivalent Course: CHEM 1111L 1 General Chemistry | Lab
Transfer Course: CHM 192 5 General Chemistry w/Lab
ISU Equivalent Course: CHEM 1112L 1 General Chemistry Il Lab
ISU Equivalent Course: CHEM 1112 4 General Chemistry I
Transfer Course: CHM 226 2 Organic Chemistry Lab | & Il
ISU Equivalent Course: CHEM XXX 2 Organic Chemistry Lab | & I
Transfer Course: COM 100 3 Communication Fundamentals
ISU Equivalent Course: COMM 1XXX 3 Communication Fundamentals
Transfer Course: COM 101 3 Public Speaking
ISU Equivalent Course: COMM 1101 3 Principles of Speech
Transfer Course: CsC 101 4 Computing Concepts
ISU Equivalent Course: CIS 1XXX 4 Computing Concepts
Transfer Course: ECN 123 3 Elem of Econ
ISU Equivalent Course: ECON 1XXX 3 Elem of Econ
Transfer Course: ECN 201 3 Princ of Economics:Microecon

¢ These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but
have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX

¢ Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions
prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect
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Idaho State University

Transfer Courses and Their ISU Equivalent(s)

Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution

Univ Rhode Island

Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:
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Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:
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Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

Subject

ECN
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FRN
FREN
FRN
FREN
FRN
FREN
FRN
FREN
GER
GERM
GER
GERM
GER
GERM
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GERM
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XXX
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103
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104
2202
101
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1102
103
2201
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2202
113

Credits
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Course Title

Princ of Economics:Microecon
Principles of Microeconomics
Princ of Economics:Macro
Principles of Macroeconomics
Intro to American Education
Intro to American Education
Beginning French |
Elementary French |
Beginning French Il
Elementary French Il
Intermediate French |
Intermediate French |
Intermediate French Il
Intermediate French lI
Beginning German |
Elementary German |
Beginning German |l
Elementary German Il
Intermediate German |
Intermediate German |
Intermediate German I
Intermediate German ||

West Civ/iLate Mid Age-1789

¢ These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but
have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX

¢ Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions
prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect

Information Source: Production ODS
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Idaho State University

Transfer Courses and Their ISU Equivalent(s)

Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution

Univ Rhode Island

Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

Subject

HIS
HIST
HIS
HIST
HIS
HIST
HIS
HIST
HIS
HIST
MIC
BIOL
MIC
BIOL
MIC
BIOL
MTC
MLS
MTC
MLS
MTC
MLS
MTC

Course
Number

113
1105
114
1106
141
1111
142
1112
145
XXX
201
2XXX
333
3XXX
432
4XXX
102
XXX
405
4XXX
406
4XXX
409

Credits
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Course Title

West Civ/iLate Mid Age-1789
Foundations of Europe

Europe since 1789

Modern Europe

History/United States to 1877
US History to 1865
History/United States sin 1877
US History 1865 to Present
Women/N Am Col/US 1500-1890
Women/N Am Col/US 1500-1890
Intro Medical Microbio w/Lab
Intro Medical Microbio w/Lab
Immunology/Serology
Immunology/Serology
Pathogenic Bacteriology
Pathogenic Bacteriology

Intro Clinical Lab Science

Intro Clinical Lab Science
Molecular Pathology
Molecular Pathology

Clinical Immunology

Clinical Immunology

Clinical Microbiology |

¢ These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but
have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX

¢ Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions
prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect

Information Source: Production ODS
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Idaho State University

Transfer Courses and Their ISU Equivalent(s)

Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution

Univ Rhode Island

Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

Subject

MTC
MLS
MTC
MLS
MTC
MLS
MTC
MLS
MTC
MLS
MTC
MLS
MTC
MLS
MTC
MLS
MTC
MLS
MTC
MLS
MTH
MATH
MTH

Course
Number

409
4XXX
410
4XXX
411
4XXX
412
4XXX
413
4XXX
414
4XXX
415
4XXX
416
4XXX
451
4XXX
483
4XXX
111
1143
141

Credits
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Course Title

Clinical Microbiology |

Clinical Microbiology |
Clinical Microbiology |l
Clinical Microbiology I
Clinical Chemistry |

Clinical Chemistry |

Clinical Chemistry I

Clinical Chemistry |l
Immunohematology |
Immunohematology |
Immunohematology I
Immunohematology |l
Hematology |

Hematology |

Hematology I

Hematology I

Prof Topics/Clinical Lab Scien
Prof Topics/Clinical Lab Scien
Intro Diagnostic Microbiology
Intro Diagnostic Microbiology
Precalculus

College Algebra

Intro Calculus/Analytic Geomet

¢ These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but
have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX

¢ Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions
prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect

Information Source: Production ODS
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Idaho State University

Transfer Courses and Their ISU Equivalent(s)

Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution

Univ Rhode Island

Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

Subject

MTH
MATH
MTH
MATH
MUS
MUSI
MUS
MUSI
MUS
MUSP
MUS
MUSP
PHL
PHIL
PHY
PHYS
PHY
PHYS
PHY
PHYS
PHY
PHYS
PHY

Course
Number

141
XXX
142
XXX
101
1100
106
1109
290
2XXX
292
2XXX
103
1101
110
XXX
111
1111
112
1112
185
1113
186

Credits
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Course Title

Intro Calculus/Analytic Geomet
Intro Calculus/Analytic Geomet
Interm Calculus/Analytic Geom
Interm Calculus/Analytic Geom
Intro to Music

Introduction to Music

History of Jazz

Surwey of Jazz

University Pep Band

University Pep Band

Concert Band

Concert Band

Intro to Philosophy

Introduction to Philosophy

Lab for Intro to Physics

Lab for Intro to Physics
General Physics |

General Physics

General Physics |l

General Physics |l

Lab for General Physics |
General Physics | Laboratory
Lab for General Physics |l

¢ These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but
have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX

¢ Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions
prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect

Information Source: Production ODS
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Idaho State University

Transfer Courses and Their ISU Equivalent(s)
Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution

Univ Rhode Island

Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

ISU Equivalent Course:
Transfer Course:

¢ These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but

Subject

PHY
PHYS
PSC
POLS
PSY
PSYC
SPE
COMM
STA
MATH
URI
ACAD
WRT
ENGL
WRT
ENGL
WRT
ENGL
Z00
BIOL
Z00
BIOL
Z00

Course
Number

186
1114
113
1101
113
1101
103
XXX
308
3XXX
101
XXX
101
1101
102
XXX
300
3XXX
121
XXX
242
2XKX
244

Credits
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Course Title

Lab for General Physics |l
General Physics Il Laboratory
American Politics

Intro to American Government
General Psychology

Intro to General Psychology
Interpersonal Communication
Interpersonal Communication
Introductory Statistics
Introductory Statistics
Trads/Trans:A Fresh Seminar
Trads/Trans:A Fresh Seminar
Composition

English Composition
Composition |I

Compositon I

Adv Expository Writing

Adv Expository Writing
Human Anatomy w/Lab
Human Anatomy w/Lab

Intro Human Physiology

Intro Human Physiology

Intro Human Physiology Lab

have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX

¢ Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions

prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Information Source: Production ODS

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect
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Idaho State University
Transfer Courses and Their ISU Equivalent(s)
Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution Subject Course Credits Course Title
Number

Univ Rhode Island

Transfer Course: Z00 244 1 Intro Human Physiology Lab
ISU Equivalent Course: BIOL 2XXX 1 Intro Human Physiology Lab

¢ These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but
have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX

¢ Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions
prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect
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