

# Transfer Courses and their ISU Equivalent(s)

Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution	Subject	Course	Credits	Course Title
		Number		
Univ Rhode Island				
Transfer Course:	BCH	311	3	Introductory Biochemistry
ISU Equivalent Course:	BIOL	3XXX	3	Introductory Biochemistry
Transfer Course:	BIO	101	3	Principles of Biology I
ISU Equivalent Course:	BIOL	1101	3	Biology I
Transfer Course:	BIO	102	3	Principles of Biology II
ISU Equivalent Course:	BIOL	1102	3	Biology II
Transfer Course:	BIO	103	1	Principles of Biology Lab I
ISU Equivalent Course:	BIOL	1101L	1	Biology I Lab
Transfer Course:	BIO	121	4	Human Anatomy w/Lab
ISU Equivalent Course:	BIOL	1XXX	4	Human Anatomy w/Lab
Transfer Course:	BIO	242	3	Intro Human Physiology
ISU Equivalent Course:	BIOL	2XXX	3	Intro Human Physiology
Transfer Course:	BIO	244	1	Intro Human Physiology Lab
ISU Equivalent Course:	BIOL	2XXX	1	Intro Human Physiology Lab
Transfer Course:	CHM	101	3	General Chemistry Lecture I
ISU Equivalent Course:	CHEM	1111	3	General Chemistry I
Transfer Course:	CHM	102	1	Lab for Chemistry 101
ISU Equivalent Course:	CHEM	1111L	1	General Chemistry I Lab
Transfer Course:	CHM	103	3	Intro Chemistry Lecture
ISU Equivalent Course:	CHEM	1101	3	Intro to General Chemistry
Transfer Course:	CHM	105	1	Lab for Chemistry 103

- These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX.
- Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect

Information Source: Production ODS Page: 1 of 8

## Transfer Courses and Their ISU Equivalent(s)

Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution	Subject	Course Number	Credits	Course Title
Univ Rhode Island				
Transfer Course:	CHM	105	1	Lab for Chemistry 103
ISU Equivalent Course:	CHEM	1XXX	1	Lab for Chem 103
Transfer Course:	CHM	112	3	General Chemistry Lecture II
ISU Equivalent Course:	CHEM	1112	3	General Chemistry II
Transfer Course:	CHM	114	1	Lab for Chemistry 112
ISU Equivalent Course:	CHEM	1112L	1	General Chemistry II Lab
Transfer Course:	CHM	191	5	General Chemistry w/Lab
ISU Equivalent Course:	CHEM	1111	4	General Chemistry I
ISU Equivalent Course:	CHEM	1111L	1	General Chemistry I Lab
Transfer Course:	CHM	192	5	General Chemistry w/Lab
ISU Equivalent Course:	CHEM	1112L	1	General Chemistry II Lab
ISU Equivalent Course:	CHEM	1112	4	General Chemistry II
Transfer Course:	CHM	226	2	Organic Chemistry Lab I & II
ISU Equivalent Course:	CHEM	1XXX	2	Organic Chemistry Lab I & II
Transfer Course:	COM	100	3	Communication Fundamentals
ISU Equivalent Course:	COMM	1XXX	3	Communication Fundamentals
Transfer Course:	COM	101	3	Public Speaking
ISU Equivalent Course:	COMM	1101	3	Principles of Speech
Transfer Course:	CSC	101	4	Computing Concepts
ISU Equivalent Course:	CIS	1XXX	4	Computing Concepts
Transfer Course:	ECN	123	3	Elem of Econ
ISU Equivalent Course:	ECON	1XXX	3	Elem of Econ
Transfer Course:	ECN	201	3	Princ of Economics:Microecon

- These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX
- Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect

Information Source: Production ODS Page: 2 of 8

## Transfer Courses and Their ISU Equivalent(s)

Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution	Subject	Course Number	Credits	Course Title
Univ Rhode Island				
Transfer Course:	ECN	201	3	Princ of Economics:Microecon
ISU Equivalent Course:	ECON	2202	3	Principles of Microeconomics
Transfer Course:	ECN	202	3	Princ of Economics:Macro
ISU Equivalent Course:	ECON	2201	3	Principles of Macroeconomics
Transfer Course:	EDC	102	3	Intro to American Education
ISU Equivalent Course:	EDUC	1XXX	3	Intro to American Education
Transfer Course:	FRN	101	3	Beginning French I
ISU Equivalent Course:	FREN	1101	3	Elementary French I
Transfer Course:	FRN	102	3	Beginning French II
ISU Equivalent Course:	FREN	1102	3	Elementary French II
Transfer Course:	FRN	103	3	Intermediate French I
ISU Equivalent Course:	FREN	2201	3	Intermediate French I
Transfer Course:	FRN	104	3	Intermediate French II
ISU Equivalent Course:	FREN	2202	3	Intermediate French II
Transfer Course:	GER	101	3	Beginning German I
ISU Equivalent Course:	GERM	1101	3	Elementary German I
Transfer Course:	GER	102	3	Beginning German II
ISU Equivalent Course:	GERM	1102	3	Elementary German II
Transfer Course:	GER	103	3	Intermediate German I
ISU Equivalent Course:	GERM	2201	3	Intermediate German I
Transfer Course:	GER	104	3	Intermediate German II
ISU Equivalent Course:	GERM	2202	3	Intermediate German II
Transfer Course:	HIS	113	3	West Civ/Late Mid Age-1789

- These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX
- Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect

Information Source: Production ODS Page: 3 of 8

## Transfer Courses and Their ISU Equivalent(s)

Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution	Subject	Course Number	Credits	Course Title
Univ Rhode Island				
Transfer Course:	HIS	113	3	West Civ/Late Mid Age-1789
ISU Equivalent Course:	HIST	1105	3	Foundations of Europe
Transfer Course:	HIS	114	3	Europe since 1789
ISU Equivalent Course:	HIST	1106	3	Modern Europe
Transfer Course:	HIS	141	3	History/United States to 1877
ISU Equivalent Course:	HIST	1111	3	US History to 1865
Transfer Course:	HIS	142	3	History/United States sin 1877
ISU Equivalent Course:	HIST	1112	3	US History 1865 to Present
Transfer Course:	HIS	145	3	Women/N Am Col/US 1500-1890
ISU Equivalent Course:	HIST	1XXX	3	Women/N Am Col/US 1500-1890
Transfer Course:	MIC	201	4	Intro Medical Microbio w/Lab
ISU Equivalent Course:	BIOL	2XXX	4	Intro Medical Microbio w/Lab
Transfer Course:	MIC	333	3	Immunology/Serology
ISU Equivalent Course:	BIOL	3XXX	3	Immunology/Serology
Transfer Course:	MIC	432	3	Pathogenic Bacteriology
ISU Equivalent Course:	BIOL	4XXX	3	Pathogenic Bacteriology
Transfer Course:	MTC	102	1	Intro Clinical Lab Science
ISU Equivalent Course:	MLS	1XXX	1	Intro Clinical Lab Science
Transfer Course:	MTC	405	2	Molecular Pathology
ISU Equivalent Course:	MLS	4XXX	2	Molecular Pathology
Transfer Course:	MTC	406	2	Clinical Immunology
ISU Equivalent Course:	MLS	4XXX	2	Clinical Immunology
Transfer Course:	MTC	409	4	Clinical Microbiology I

- These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX
- Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect

Information Source: Production ODS Page: 4 of 8

#### Transfer Courses and Their ISU Equivalent(s)

Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution	Subject	Course Number	Credits	Course Title
Univ Rhode Island				
Transfer Course:	MTC	409	4	Clinical Microbiology I
ISU Equivalent Course:	MLS	4XXX	4	Clinical Microbiology I
Transfer Course:	MTC	410	4	Clinical Microbiology II
ISU Equivalent Course:	MLS	4XXX	4	Clinical Microbiology II
Transfer Course:	MTC	411	4	Clinical Chemistry I
ISU Equivalent Course:	MLS	4XXX	4	Clinical Chemistry I
Transfer Course:	MTC	412	4	Clinical Chemistry II
ISU Equivalent Course:	MLS	4XXX	4	Clinical Chemistry II
Transfer Course:	MTC	413	2	Immunohematology I
ISU Equivalent Course:	MLS	4XXX	2	Immunohematology I
Transfer Course:	MTC	414	2	Immunohematology II
ISU Equivalent Course:	MLS	4XXX	2	Immunohematology II
Transfer Course:	MTC	415	3	Hematology I
ISU Equivalent Course:	MLS	4XXX	3	Hematology I
Transfer Course:	MTC	416	3	Hematology II
ISU Equivalent Course:	MLS	4XXX	3	Hematology II
Transfer Course:	MTC	451	2	Prof Topics/Clinical Lab Scien
ISU Equivalent Course:	MLS	4XXX	2	Prof Topics/Clinical Lab Scien
Transfer Course:	MTC	483	3	Intro Diagnostic Microbiology
ISU Equivalent Course:	MLS	4XXX	3	Intro Diagnostic Microbiology
Transfer Course:	MTH	111	3	Precalculus
ISU Equivalent Course:	MATH	1143	3	College Algebra
Transfer Course:	MTH	141	4	Intro Calculus/Analytic Geomet

- These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX
- Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect

Information Source: Production ODS Page: 5 of 8

#### Transfer Courses and Their ISU Equivalent(s)

Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution	Subject	Course Number	Credits	Course Title
Univ Rhode Island				
Transfer Course:	MTH	141	4	Intro Calculus/Analytic Geomet
ISU Equivalent Course:	MATH	1XXX	4	Intro Calculus/Analytic Geomet
Transfer Course:	MTH	142	4	Interm Calculus/Analytic Geom
ISU Equivalent Course:	MATH	1XXX	4	Interm Calculus/Analytic Geom
Transfer Course:	MUS	101	3	Intro to Music
ISU Equivalent Course:	MUSI	1100	3	Introduction to Music
Transfer Course:	MUS	106	3	History of Jazz
ISU Equivalent Course:	MUSI	1109	3	Survey of Jazz
Transfer Course:	MUS	290	1	University Pep Band
ISU Equivalent Course:	MUSP	2XXX	1	University Pep Band
Transfer Course:	MUS	292	0	Concert Band
ISU Equivalent Course:	MUSP	2XXX		Concert Band
Transfer Course:	PHL	103	3	Intro to Philosophy
ISU Equivalent Course:	PHIL	1101	3	Introduction to Philosophy
Transfer Course:	PHY	110	1	Lab for Intro to Physics
ISU Equivalent Course:	PHYS	1XXX	1	Lab for Intro to Physics
Transfer Course:	PHY	111	3	General Physics I
ISU Equivalent Course:	PHYS	1111	3	General Physics
Transfer Course:	PHY	112	3	General Physics II
ISU Equivalent Course:	PHYS	1112	3	General Physics II
Transfer Course:	PHY	185	1	Lab for General Physics I
ISU Equivalent Course:	PHYS	1113	1	General Physics I Laboratory
Transfer Course:	PHY	186	1	Lab for General Physics II

- These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX
- Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect

Information Source: Production ODS Page: 6 of 8

#### Transfer Courses and Their ISU Equivalent(s)

Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution	Subject	Course Number	Credits	Course Title
Univ Rhode Island				
Transfer Course:	PHY	186	1	Lab for General Physics II
ISU Equivalent Course:	PHYS	1114	1	General Physics II Laboratory
Transfer Course:	PSC	113	3	American Politics
ISU Equivalent Course:	POLS	1101	3	Intro to American Government
Transfer Course:	PSY	113	3	General Psychology
ISU Equivalent Course:	PSYC	1101	3	Intro to General Psychology
Transfer Course:	SPE	103	3	Interpersonal Communication
ISU Equivalent Course:	COMM	1XXX	3	Interpersonal Communication
Transfer Course:	STA	308	3	Introductory Statistics
ISU Equivalent Course:	MATH	3XX	3	Introductory Statistics
Transfer Course:	URI	101	1	Trads/Trans:A Fresh Seminar
ISU Equivalent Course:	ACAD	1XXX	1	Trads/Trans:A Fresh Seminar
Transfer Course:	WRT	101	3	Composition
ISU Equivalent Course:	ENGL	1101	3	English Composition
Transfer Course:	WRT	102	3	Composition II
ISU Equivalent Course:	ENGL	1XXX	3	Compositon II
Transfer Course:	WRT	300	3	Adv Expository Writing
ISU Equivalent Course:	ENGL	3XXX	3	Adv Expository Writing
Transfer Course:	ZOO	121	4	Human Anatomy w/Lab
ISU Equivalent Course:	BIOL	1XXX	4	Human Anatomy w/Lab
Transfer Course:	Z00	242	3	Intro Human Physiology
ISU Equivalent Course:	BIOL	2XXX	3	Intro Human Physiology
Transfer Course:	Z00	244	1	Intro Human Physiology Lab

- These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX
- Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect

Information Source: Production ODS Page: 7 of 8

## Transfer Courses and Their ISU Equivalent(s)

Report Run Date/Time: 11/22/2020 9:38:44 AM

Transfer Institution	Subject	Course	Credits	Course Title
	•	Number		
Univ Rhode Island				
Transfer Course:	Z00	244	1	Intro Human Physiology Lab
ISU Equivalent Course:	BIOL	2XXX	1	Intro Human Physiology Lab

- These are unofficial course evaluations provided as a convenience for prospective students. Courses which transfer to ISU but have no direct course equivalency are recorded with a course number of XXX.
- Current Idaho State University students should contact their college/department for information on transfer credit restrictions prior to enrolling in courses at other institutions.

Please notify the Registrar's Office if the above information is incorrect

Information Source: Production ODS Page: 8 of 8